Service Date: January 17, 2023

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON
UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

In the Matter of Determining the Proper DOCKET TE-220939
Carrier Classification of, and Complaint
for Penalties Against:

CRESCENT BAR EVENTOURS, LLC, DECLARATION OF JASON HOXIT
D/B/A CB EVENTOURS, LLC;
CRESCENT BAR CHARTERS LLC

I, Jason Hoxit, under penalty of perjury under the laws of the state of Washington, declare as
follows:

I am over 18 years of age and competent to testify to the facts contained herein.

I am employed by the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission (Commission)
as a compliance investigator in the Transportation Safety Division. As a compliance
investigator, my responsibilities include conducting investigations into the operations of
regulated and unregulated transportation companies. As part of those duties, | investigate
charter party or excursion service carriers that may be operating without the required
Commission-issued certificate.

On March 11, 2019, the Commission received the application for Crescent Bar Eventours,
LLC, d/b/a CB Eventours, LLC; Crescent Bar Charters LLC (Crescent Bar Eventours or
Company), to provide charter and excursion carrier services in the state of Washington. In
the application, Crescent Bar Eventours provided the phone number (509) 289-7418; listed
UBI: 604-406-225; provided the email address of cbeventours@gmail.com; listed the
mailing address of 23706 48th Ave. W, Mountlake Terrace, Washington, 98043; listed the
physical address of 8818 Crescent Bar Rd. NW, Unit 180, Quincy, Washington, 98848;
listed Maria McRae as the owner of Crescent Bar Eventours; and provided its two motor
vehicles: (1) a 15-passenger 2008 Ford Econoline with license plate number AUY4808 and
vehicle identification number 1FD4E45S18DA98539, and (2) a 34-passenger 1986
International S-Series with license plate number C83412K and vehicle identification number
1HVLNHGL5GHA13557.1

On May 1, 2019, the Commission granted Crescent Bar Eventours authority for charter and
excursion carrier services in Docket TE-190168.2

On December 16, 2019, the Commission notified Crescent Bar Eventours that its certificate
would be canceled if the Company failed to submit acceptable proof of insurance by January

! See Attachment A for a copy of the Company’s application for charter and excursion service
authority in Docket TE-190168, filed to the docket on March 11, 2019.

2 See Attachment B for a copy of Certificate No. CH068702, dated May 1, 2019.
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24, 2020. On January 29, 2020, the Commission issued a cancellation letter to Crescent Bar
Eventours in Docket TE-200057 for failing to submit acceptable proof of insurance, which
notified the Company that its authority to provide charter party or excursion carrier service
was canceled and that the Company “must immediately cease all operations associated with
this certificate.”® In addition, the letter informed Crescent Bar Eventours that “If you
advertise or operate without a valid certificate, the commission may take enforcement action
against you.” The cancellation letter was served by mail to Crescent Bar Eventours at
23706 48th Ave. W, Mountlake Terrace, Washington, 98043, as well as served
electronically to Crescent Bar Eventours at cheventours@gmail.com.®

On October 10, 2022, 1 searched Commission records, which showed that Crescent Bar
Eventours did not have the required authority to provide charter party or excursion carrier
service in the state of Washington.®

On October 10, 2022, | contacted Crescent Bar Eventours through its Facebook page,
www.facebook.com/cbeventours, and asked if the Company is still providing service with
its limo bus. That same morning, Crescent Bar Eventours responded “Yes we do.””

On December 6, 2022, | responded to the Company’s message through Facebook Messenger
and inquired what the cost would be for bus transportation service on January 14, 2023, for
15-16 people from Crescent Bar, Washington, to various bars and then a Wenatchee Wild
hockey match in Wenatchee, Washington, and then returned to Crescent Bar, Washington.
That evening, Crescent Bar Eventours responded with a quote of “roughly $1,800 for the 9
hours.”®

On December 19, 2022, | received an email from Crescent Bar Eventours confirming the
transportation service scheduled for January 14, 2023.° The email was sent from Maria
McRae at cheventours@gmail.com, provided the phone number (509) 289-7418, and
referenced that the “invoice has been sent via Square.”°

% See Attachment C for a copy of the cancellation letter in Docket TE-200057, dated January 28,
2020.

“1d.
> See Attachment D for a copy of the proof of service in Docket TE-200057, dated January 29, 2020.

® See Attachment E for a copy of Commission records documenting the Company’s inactive status,
captured on October 10, 2022.

" See Attachment F for a copy of the Facebook Messenger conversation with Crescent Bar
Eventours, captured on December 19, 2022.

81d.
9 See Attachment G for a copy of the email from Crescent Bar Eventours, dated December 19, 2022.
104,
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10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

On December 19, 2022, | received an invoice from Crescent Bar Eventours in the amount of
$2,068.20.11

On December 19, 2022, I searched Washington Department of Revenue’s (DOR) Business
Licensing Service, which produced records showing Crescent Bar Eventours in active status
in the state of Washington. DOR’s records provided UBI: 604-406-225; listed a location
address of 8818 Crescent Bar Rd. NW, Unit 180, Quincy, Washington, 98848; listed a
mailing address of 23706 48th Ave. W, Mountlake Terrace, Washington, 98043; and
identified Maria McRae as the governing person.!?

On December 19, 2022, | searched Washington Secretary of State’s (SOS) Corporations and
Charities Filing System, which produced records showing Crescent Bar Eventours in active
business status in the state of Washington. SOS’s records provided UBI: 604-406-225; listed
a street address of 8818 Crescent Bar Rd. NW, Unit 180, Quincy, Washington, 98848; listed
a mailing address of 23706 48th Ave. W, Mountlake Terrace, Washington, 98043; listed
Maria McRae as the registered agent with the same street and mailing addresses; and
identified Maria McRae as the governing person.3

On December 19, 2022, I visited the Company’s website, www.cbeventours.com, which
provided the phone number (509) 289-7418; provided a link to the email address of
cbeventours@gmail.com; provided a link to the Company’s Facebook page,
www.facebook.com/cbeventours; and provided a link to the Company’s Instagram page,
cbeventours.'* The website’s homepage advertised transportation service with its limo bus
for concerts, wineries, birthday parties, anniversaries, high school dances, proms, casino
trips, and shopping expeditions; and provided a picture of a black Ford Econoline shuttle
bus.®

On the website’s “Gorge Shuttles” page, Crescent Bar Eventours advertised roundtrip
transportation service to the Gorge Amphitheater for $75 per person using its 14-passenger
limo bus and $70 per person using its 34-passenger Jolly Trolley bus.'® The “Gorge
Shuttles” page also provided a 2023 Gorge Amphitheater concert lineup, which
demonstrated that the Company is actively maintaining its website.

11 See Attachment H for a copy of Invoice #001232 from the Company, dated December 19, 2022.
12 See Attachment | for a copy of DOR’s records, captured on December 19, 2022.

13 See Attachment J for a copy of SOS’s records, captured on December 19, 2022,

14 See Attachment K for a copy of the website’s homepage, captured on December 19, 2022.

d.

16 See Attachment L for a copy of the website’s “Gorge Shuttles” page, captured on December 19,
2022.
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15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

On the website’s “Event Shuttles” page, the Company advertised roundtrip transportation
service to Octoberfest using its limo bus for $85 per person and provided a picture of a black
Ford Econoline shuttle bus.t’

On the website’s “Vineyard Shuttles” page, Crescent Bar Eventours advertised roundtrip
wine tour transportation service for “up to 15 people” with its limo bus and “up to 34
people” with its Jolly Trolley bus, directed prospective customers to “contact Maria at 509-
289-7418 for pricing,” and provided pictures of a group inside and outside of a black Ford
Econoline shuttle bus.*8

On the website’s “Private Parties” page, the Company advertised various group
transportation services for “up to 15 people” with its limo bus and “up to 34 people” with its
Jolly Trolley bus, directed prospective customers to “contact Maria at 509-289-7418 for
pricing,” and provided a picture of a group riding inside a bus.°

On the website’s “Contact Us” page, Crescent Bar Eventours identified that it is located in
Crescent Bar, Washington; stated that it “has concert shuttles to the Gorge Amphitheater,
vineyard shuttles throughout the Central Washington area, and private party shuttles;”
directed prospective customers to call (509) 289-7418 for reservations or shuttle
information; provided a link to its email address of cbeventours@gmail.com for questions;
provided United States Department of Transportation (USDOT) Number 3255908; and
provided UBI: 604-406-225.2° Crescent Bar Eventours did not have interstate authority
through USDOT to federally preempt the Company from the Commission’s regulation.?

On December 19, 2022, | visited Crescent Bar Eventours’ Facebook page,
www.facebook.com/cbeventours, which provided the address 8818 Crescent Bar Rd. NW,
Quincy, Washington, 98848; provided phone number (509) 289-7418; listed the email
address of cbeventours@gmail.com; provided the website address www.cbeventours.com;
and identified its Instagram page as cbeventours.??

On December 19, 2022, | visited the Company’s Instagram page, cbeventours, which shares
many of the same photos provided on Crescent Bar Eventours’ Facebook page.?

17 See Attachment M for a copy of the website’s “Event Shuttles” page, captured on December 19,
2022.

18 See Attachment N for a copy of the website’s “Vineyard Shuttles” page, captured on December
19, 2022.

19 See Attachment O for a copy of the website’s “Private Parties” page, captured on December 19,
2022.

20 See Attachment P for a copy of the website’s “Contact Us” page, captured on December 19, 2022.
21 See Attachment Q for a copy of USDOT records, captured on December 27, 2022.

22 See Attachment R for a copy of the “About” tab on the Company’s Facebook page, captured on
December 19, 2022.

23 See Attachment S for a copy of the Company’s Instagram page, captured on December 19, 2022.
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21.

22,

23.

On December 19, 2022, | searched Commission records, which showed that Crescent Bar
Eventours did not have the required authority to provide charter party or excursion carrier
service in the state of Washington.?*

On December 21, 2022, I searched Washington Department of Licensing’s (DOL) DRIVES
application for vehicle information on the two motor vehicles identified by the Company in
its 2019 application. DOL’s records showed the 34-passenger 1986 International S-Series
with license plate number C83412K and vehicle identification number
1HVLNHGL5GHAL3557 is registered to Crescent Bar Charters LLC at the physical and
mailing address of 8818 Crescent Bar Rd. NW, Unit 180, Quincy, Washington, 98848; and
the 15-passenger 2008 Ford Econoline with license plate number AUY4808 and vehicle
identification number 1FD4E45S18DA98539 is registered to Crescent Bar Charters LLC at
the physical and mailing address of 9119 Seahawk Ln. NW, Quincy, Washington, 98848.%°

Based on paragraphs 3 through 22 above, Commission staff finds that Crescent Bar
Eventours is operating as a charter party or excursion service carrier in the state of
Washington without first obtaining the required certificate from the Commission.

DATED this 27" day of December 2022, at Lacey, Washington.

/sl Jason Hoxit
JASON HOXIT

24 See Attachment T for a copy of Commission records documenting the Company’s inactive status,
captured on December 19, 2022.

%5 gee Attachment U for vehicle information on the 1986 International S-Series bus and 2008 Ford
Econoline shuttle bus, captured on December 21, 2022.
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Attachment A

WASHIN

1300 S. Evergreen Park Dr. SW

N & TON
K.l s P.O. Box 47250
S % c Olympia, WA 98504-7250
Phone: 360-664-1222
UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATICN Fax: 360-586-1181
COMMISSION TTY: 360-586-8203 or

1-800-416-5289
e-mail: Transportation@utc.wa.gov

APPLICATION FOR
CHARTER AND EXCURSION CARRIER SERVICES CERTIFICATE

(For Official Use Only) Company ID: Docket TE-
1110268 232 01 vloil";\ Mm(@&
111 0268 232 02 Date FiIed:{ 3] Il h @ ) Safety Inspection:
111 0268 232 03 Reg Fees: jﬁiﬂ 2D Insurance:
1110268 DOL: ¢~ "__ ) SOS:
Receipt ID: Payment ID: a CH-
wh Do7v

Passenger Charter and Excursion Carrier Services WAC 480-30 Fee Required
W New Authority $200.00
O Transfer an existing certificate to a new owner or business structure.

o If transfer, complete Attachment A. $200.00
O Reinstate a previously cancelled certificate; WAC-480-30-121. $200.00
Plus,

O Regulatory Fee - In accordance with RCW 81.70.350 “Regulatory Fees”, the Commission requires
Charter and Excursion companies to file reports of the number of vehicles operated by the company
and pay the sum of $25 for each vehicle operated. There is a minimum fee of $25.

Total number of vehicles to be operated 2x $25 per vehicle =$ 50
Total due (5200, plus, S25 per vehicle) =S 250
O Name Change - WAC 480-30-146 $35.00

Application to change a company’s corporate name, change a trade name, add a new trade name or
change the surname of an individual owner or partner.

Company Name: Crescent Bar Eventours, LLC
—~

06-2017 Page 3 of 8
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FILING YOUR APPLICATION

Select one of the following:
O File your application and pay online at efileapp.utc.wa.gov
O Scan/PDF to transportation@utc.wa.gov and pay online at payments.utc.wa.gov,
O Fax to 360-586-1181 and pay online at payments.utc.wa.gov, or,
[ Mail your application with your check or money order to the following address:
UTC, PO Box 47250, Olympia, WA 98504-7250

ACH online (no service fee) or credit card online at payments.utc.wa.gov (2.5% or minimum of
$3.95 is charged by Official Payments for credit card processing).

DO NOT EMAIL OR FAX YOUR CREDIT CARD INFORMATION

06-2017 Page 4 of 8
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SECTION 1 — APPLICANT INFORMATION

Legal Name: Crescent Bar Eventours, LLC
The legal name must match your registration with Department of Revenue

Trade Name(s) (if any):

Trade name(s) must be registered under your UBI number

Mailing Address: Physical Address:
Unt l§0
City Mountlake Terrace City /OLJVLCI’/\ :
WA 98043 - J
State/Zip State/Zip Whr ?8‘&‘-{8 - 8‘%%9
Phone Number: 509.289.7418 Fax Number:
_ . J/ - .
UBI #: 604 406 225 sff—., E-Mail: cheventours@gmail.com
Website: not listed yet____
Type of business structure
O Individual O Partnership O Corporation XOther (LP, LLP, LLC)

If a Partnership, Corporation, or Other, list the name, title, and percentage of partner’s share or stock

distribution for major stockholders:
Stock Distributions
Name Title or Percentage of SHares

WMo Wl cag Jumo L \ X2 {%&EWJ\Q\)

3 2\,

/

List other certificates or permits held with the commission:
USDOT # 3255908 If you don’t have a USDOT #, go online at
www.fmcsa.dot.gov/online-registration or contact the Washington State Patrol at
360-596-3810 for assistance.

Business Operations

Describe the type of tours/excursions you plan on providing:
transporting groups from Crescent Bar to the Gorge and back and private

wine tours.

06-2017 Page 5 of 8
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SECTION 2 - EQUIPMENT
(Attach additional sheets if necessary)

Year And Make Of

License Number Vehicle Vehicle ID Number Seating Capacity
AUY4808 2008 FORD 1FD4E45518DA98539 15
C83412K 1986 INTERNATIONAL | 1HVLNHGL5GHA13557 34

SECTION 3 — SAFETY AND OPERATIONS

In each of the categories shown below, list the person and position responsible for
understanding and complying with the Federal Motor Carrier Safety Regulations (FMCSR) and
Washington State laws and rules. Please refer to the WAC rules, fact sheets and publication
"Your Guide to Achieving a Satisfactory Safety Rating" for assistance with requirements.

SAFETY RESPONSIBILITIES

= COMMERCIAL DRIVER’S LICENSE (CDL) STANDARDS REQUIREMENTS AND PENALTIES (Title
49, Code of Federal Regulations Part 383). If you operate commercial motor vehicles, your
drivers must have a valid CDL.

= DRIVER QUALIFICATION REQUIREMENTS (Title 49, Code of Federal Regulations Part 391).
Each of your drivers must meet minimum qualification requirements. You must maintain
driver qualification files for each driver.

= DRIVERS HOURS OF SERVICE (Title 49, Code of Federal Regulations Part 395). Each of your
drivers must maintain hours of service logs. You must maintain true and accurate hours of
service records for each driver.

= CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE AND ALCOHOL USE AND TESTING (Title 49, Code of Federal
Regulations Part 382 and Part 40). If you operate commercial motor vehicles, your drivers
must be in a Controlled Substance and Alcohol Use and Testing program. You must have a
alcohol and controlled substances testing program.

= [INSPECTION, REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE (Title 49, Code of Federal Regulations Part 396).
You must systematically inspect, repair and maintain all motor vehicles.

= SAFETY REGULATIONS, GENERAL (Title 49, Code of Federal Regulations Part 390). You must
follow safety regulations.

= DRIVING COMMERCIAL MOTOR VEHICLES (Title 49, Code of Federal Regulations Part 392).
You must follow regulations for driving commercial motor vehicles.

= PARTS AND ACCESSORIES NECESSARY FOR SAFE OPERATION (Title 49, Code of Federal
Regulations Part 393). You must maintain parts and accessories in safe condition.

Name:MARIA MCRAE Position:OWNER

06-2017 Page 6 of 8
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#3/11/2019 13:58 425--774-6403 FEDEX D!-_FICE 5542 PAGE 02

List the person and position responsible for l‘.vlh‘de'r‘st»an ing a'nd coh{plylng with the
requirements of each category shown below. :

ANNUAL REPORTS AND REGULATORY FEES. You must file an annual safety report and pay
regulatory fees by May 1 of each year.

Name: MARIA MCRAE - Position:OWNER

STATE OF WASHINGTON GENERAL LAWS, RULES AND REGULATIONS. You must comply with
the regulations of local, state, and federal agencies such as, but not limited to: Department of
Labor and Industrles, Department of Licensing, Secretary of State, Department of Revenue,

Internal Revenue Service and Employment Security.
Name:MARIA MCRAE Position:OWNER

SECTION 4~ DECLARATION OF APPLICANT

| understand that filing this application does not in itself constitute authority to
operate as a passenger charter and excursion carrier.

As the applicant for a passenger charter and excursion certificate, | understand
the responsibilities of a charter and excursion carrier, and f am in compliance with
all local, state, and federal regulations governing business in the State of
Washington.

I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that
the information contained in this application is true and correct.

I certifiy that | am the applicant or | am authorized to execute and file this
document on behalf of the applicant.

Printed name of applicant ™\ MARIA MCRAE

Signature of applicant

Date __03/45/2019  County, State SNOHOMISH, WA

06-2017 : Page 7 of 8

Received Time Mar. 11, 2019 2:02PM No. 1430
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%@3/11/2819 13:58 425--774-6403 FEDEX OFFICE 5542 PAGE 01

Fedﬁxg% Fax Cover Sheet

~ Office

. Date uf)j_dp \.W“ QD \q Nuﬁlber of pages ; (including cover page)

To: From:
Namegn LOA M8 Sh W\ D2 3 Name WV\C\— MA Qe
Company [P Company Createps Por 83_0 Lﬂ)Y@U

Telephone : Telephone 500\ 7‘801 7’4[%
Fax A 3o N

Comments

90363700711 0363700714 90363700720
Fax « Local Send Fax - Domestic Send Fax - International Send

(o L g,

fedex.com 1800.GoFedEx 1.800.463.3339

© 2015 FedEy, All rights reserved. Praducts, servicea end hours vary by Incation. 815.0P00.002 : 0017745PM

Received Time Mar. 11, 2019  2:02PM No. 1430
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Attachment B

WASHINGTON STATE UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION
1300 S EVERGREEN PARK DRIVE SW, PO BOX 47250
OLYMPIA, WA 98504-7250
(360) 664-1222
This certificate authorizes the following operations under the provisions of RCW Title 81:
Crescent Bar Eventours, LLC Certificate No.

23706 48th Ave West CH068702
Mountlake Terrace, WA 98043

Charter and Excursion Carrier Services in the state of Washington.

TE-190168 May 1, 2019

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND
TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

By /\Q)’L’é)\;
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Attachment C

STATE OF WASHINGTON

UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

621 Woodland Square Loop S.E. e Lacey, Washington 98503
P.O. Box 47250 e Olympia, Washington 98504-7250

(360) 664-1160 o TTY (360) 586-8203
January 28, 2020

Crescent Bar Eventours, LLC
23706 48th Ave West
Mountlake Terrace, WA 98043

TE200057 - Cancellation of Certificate CH068702 Due To Insufficient Proof of Insurance
Dear Crescent Bar Eventours, LLC:

On Decenber 16, 2019, the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission (Commission) notified
you that your transportation certificate would be canceled unless you submitted acceptable proof of
insurance by January 24, 2020. Our records show that you failed to submit acceptable proof of insurance
by that deadline. As a consequence, the Commission has CANCELED your certificate. You must
immediately CEASE all operations associated with this certificate. If you advertise or operate
without a valid certificate, the commission may take enforcement action against you.

You have the right to a hearing. If you believe the Commission should not have canceled your
certificate, you may ask the Commission to schedule a hearing before an administrative law judge. At the
hearing the only issue the Commission will address is whether you had proof of insurance on file to avoid
cancellation. Email your request to Mark L. Johnson, Secretary, at records@utc.wa.gov. You may also
mail your request to WUTC, PO Box 47250, Olympia, WA 98504-7250. The Commission must receive
your request within 14 days after the date of this letter.

You may apply to reinstate your certificate. Download the reinstatement application at
www.utc.wa.gov. To locate application instructions, type “File Your Transportation Application
Electronically” in the site search bar, and select this link. Then, click on the appropriate industry
application.

If you have questions about this notice, please contact Licensing Services at (360) 664-1222. You may
also email us at transportation(@utc.wa.gov.

Sincerely,

(2

Mathew Perkinson
Assistant Director, Transportation Safety

Respect. Professionalism. Integrity. Accountability.

DECLARATION OF JASON HOXIT - 13



NOTICE: This action is delegated to the Secretary, or the Secretary’s delegate, for decision. In addition
to serving you this letter, the Commission will post on its website for at least 14 days a list of all matters
delegated to the Secretary for decision. You may seek Commission review of this decision. Email your
request to Mark L. Johnson, Secretary, at records@utc.wa.gov. You may also mail your request to 621
Woodland Square Loop SE, Lacey, WA 98503, PO Box 47250, Olympia, WA 98504-7250. You must
file a request for Commission review no later than 14 days after the date of this letter.
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Attachment D

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

PROOF OF SERVICE

DOCKET 200057

THEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Ultilities and Transportation Commission at
Lacey, Washington, have served on 1/29/2020 the parties of record in this proceeding a true copy of the following
document(s):

Crescent Bar Eventours, LL.C - Cancel for Insurance.

The document(s) was/were mailed to each of the parties of record in this docket. Each envelope was addressed to the
address shown in the official file, with the required first class postage, and deposited on this date in the United States

mail in the City of Lacey, County of Thurston, State of Washington.
/& Pamy Chiles

Pam Chiles, Customer Service Specialist

PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERS RECEIVING NOTICE

SERVED BY MAIL:
Crescent Bar Eventours, LLC, Crescent Bar Eventours, LLC, 23706 48th Ave W, Mountlake Terrace, WA, 98043
NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL:

Mathew Perkinson, WUTC, mathew.perkinson@utc.wa.gov
Betty Young, WUTC, betty. young(@utc. wa.gov

Kathy Hunter, WUTC, kathy.hunter@utc.wa.gov

Lisa Wyse, WUTC, lisa.wyse(@utc.wa.gov

Suzanne Stillwell, WUTC, suzanne.stillwelli@utc. wa.gov
Michael Dotson, WUTC, michael.dotson(@utc. wa.gov

Sally Brown, WUTC, sally.brown@utc.wa.gov

Eric Villar, WUTC, eric.villar@ute. wa.gov

Paige Doyle, WUTC, paige.doylei@ute.wa.gov

Katie Hancock, WUTC, katie.hancock@utc. wa.gov

Jason Hoxit, WUTC, jason.hoxit@utc.wa.gov

Jason Sharp, WUTC, jason.sharp(@utec.wa.gov

Edward Steiner, WUTC, edward.steiner@utc. wa.gov
Stacey Brewster, WUTC, stacey.brewster(@ute.wa.gov
Crescent Bar Eventours, LLC, Crescent Bar Eventours, LLC, cbeventours{@gmail.com
Patrick Remfrey, WUTC, patrick. remfrey@ute.wa.gov
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Attachment E

SharePoint Newsfeed OneDrive Sites Hoxit, Jason (UTC)» £x 2
> Companies Cases Search Company Name v 0 ’
History ‘ Contacts ’ ’ Industries ‘ Cases ‘
Cancel 1 Permits & Insurance

View Version History

Title* Crescent Bar Eventours, LLC
DBA Names
Company Legacy ID

Unified Business Identifier 604-406-225

Regulatory Status Inactive
Contact Name Maria McRae
Contact Title Owner
Contact Phone 509-289-7418

Contact E-Mail Address  cbeventours@gmail.com
Contact Fax

Address Change Date

Physical Address Street 8818 Crescent Bar Rd NW
Physical Address City Quincy

Physical Address State WA

Physical Address Zip 98848-8994

Mailing Address Street 23706 48th Ave West
Mailing Address City Mountlake Terrace

Mailing Address State WA

Mailing Address Zip 98043

Website

Comments

Company ID 20,121

Version: 6.0 Cancel
Created at 3/12/2019 11:40 AM by ' Stillwell, Suzanne (UTC)

Last modified at 1/28/2020 10:54 AM by | = Companies API Application Pool (UTC)
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Attachment F

. Crescemt Bar Eventours -ﬂ

Crescent Bar Eventours

Osct 10, J0FZE, BS54 Ak

Hey there! A friend shared your page and it showed up in miy timeline, which is awesome because ["ve

been struggling to plan an upocoming bachelor party. | checked oat your website - does your company
still do private parties in the limo bas?

. Hi, thanks for contacting us. We've received your message and appreciate you reaching out
Ot 10, 2022, 5055 AM
Hi Mark. Yes we do.
Qut of CB 7

. ‘When are you planning it and where to?

Dct 21, 2022, 4:41 P8

The bachelor lives in the area bat myself and others do not We were hoping to find a concert to go o

bart it looks like the Gorge Amphitheatre doesn't hawve amy events for awhile.

. Hi, thanks for contacting us. We've received your message and appreciate you reaching out

We will probably just try and hop around various bresseries and bars if we can't find an event to go to.
Do you nave any suggestions for a tow?

D 22, 2022, T:57 AM

Thers ars & few braweries in Wena:chae az well as a fun dive bar on the way to Wenaiches, A few in
Leawvenwrorth as well. As far as righ: now the first scheduled show at the Gorge is in Juns 2023 (not really ) =~ I
. bachelor party worthyl. Thare is al:o Wenstchee Wild hocksy.

D 6, 2022, 3:35 Phd

Hey there! With your help. | think we figured out what we want to do - we'd like to go to a Wenatchee
Wild hodoey match on 1,14/2023. Using your bus, would youw be available to pick up the 15-16 of us on
January 14th in Crescent Bar around noon, take us to a few bars in the area (including the fun dive bar
you mentioned), take us to the hodoey match, and then bring us back to Crescent Bar aftersward? If so.
oo miuch weould it cost for the roughly @ hours? Thanks!

. Hi. thanks for contacting us. 'We've received your message and appreciate you reaching out
Dec &, 2022, T2T P

. Hi. rowghly $1.200 for the 8 hours

Dioc 7, 2022, 9:00 AM

Do we need to pay a deposit to secure the service for January 14th? If so, how do we get that to

Daac 7, 2022, 11226 AN

. | hawe you down and can send an nvoice to you.

Mer @ 3033 W0L30 AL

DECLARATION OF JASON HOXIT - 17



T T P s

. Mezed an ermazil and phons #

Thu B:12 AM

Wby email is marke thomasz06@ gmailoom and phone number is (253} 343-1491
. Hi, thanks for contacting us. We'veraceived your message and appreciate you reaching out.
Thu 1112 AM

Hi Mark,

. | cam send invoice via Sguare, Cash App or Venmo, which is your praference?
Fril 12:45 FM

Sorry, | don't have any of thoze payment apps. | was under the impression that youw were sending an
el  invoice to my email that broke down the charges, identified the deposit amount, and contained terms

and conditions, and then | could make payment via credit card to ensure that | was protected financially.

. Hi, thanks for contacting us. We've receivad your message and apgreciate you reaching out.

. SQUARE IT IS!

B:43 AN

Hey thiera! Are you able to cend the Square imdoice to my emall address? | haven't received the invoice

yet Thanks!

. Hi, thanks for contacting us. We've received your message and appreciate you reaching ocut.

537 AN

. ez, | will z2nd that in a few momerts

DECLARATION OF JASON HOXIT - 18



Attachment G

121922, 3:25 PM Grnail - (no subject)

M Gmall Mark Themas <mark.e.thomasz206@gmail.com>

(no subject)
1 message

Maria MeRae =cheventours@amail .com:= Maon, Dec 19, 2022 at §:38 AM
To: "mark.e thomasz06@ogmail.com” <mark.e thomasz06@ gmail .com:=

Hi Mari,

| have you and your group scheduled for January 14”‘, 2023 pick up will be at noon in frant of the white condos.
Planning for multiple stops prior ta the Wenatchee Wild game that starts at 6 pm.
A liguor permitis reguired for this if you are planning on drinking on the hus, we provide waters and a garbagell

There is no vaping ar smoking on the bus,

If you know of other places ather than Rock Island you would like to stop at please let me know so that we can plan your route
accordingly.

Ifyou are curious as to what spectacular dive bar that Quincy has to offer we can stap there first.

Ifyou have any guestions please do not hesitate to ask.

Your invoice has been sent via Square.

Maria M.
Owner

5092897418

https:#mail.google. comfmail/ w02 ik=d01 2234462 Sview=ptLse arch=all&permthid=threa d-f%3 A1 75265649 321776507 91 %7 Crmsg-f43 A7 52664532177 . 1A

DECLARATION OF JASON HOXIT - 19



Attachment H

12M9/22, 3:27 PM Gmail - You received a new invoice (#001232)

M Gmail

Mark Thomas <mark.e.thomasz06 @gmail.com>

You received a newinvoice (#001232)
1 massage

Crescent Bar Eventours <messengen@messaging squareup com>
Reply-To: "messengen@messaging squareup com™

Won, Dec 19, 2022 at 941 Al

<CAESQhloNEwXzNjO TeSNTCOLTQzMz EENDADNC AR Y TUXLWWIY WY TRINT k ihxol Yz 0zOT ExODAyNjci CW1 I c3NIbmdlcil gprbg 2 y0z NmkO 3+r7NebH YxpaSbal PIAAQ IzwwPEogl=@repl v2 squareup com=

To: mark e thomasz06@omail.com

Crescent Bar Eventours

MNew Invoice

$2,068.20

Due on December 18, 2022

Limo Bus to the Wild Game with multiple stops on the way

Invoice #001232
December 19, 2022

Customer
Mark Thomas

mark.e.thomasz06@gmail.com

253-343-1491

Date of service
January 14, 2023

Download Inveice PDF

Message

We appreciate your business.
Cancellations are subjectto fees
No refunds.

Gratuity is not included in price

Invoice summary

Limo Bus

Subtotal

Sales Tax and Transaction Fee

Total Due

DECLARATION OF JASON HOXIT - 20

$1,800.00

$1,800.00
$268.20

$2,068.20

https://mail.google .com/mail/u/0/?ik=d0122344e28view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1752665114103116683%7Cmsg-f%3A1752665114103...
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1219122, 3:27 PM Gmail - You received a new invoice (#001232)

Crescent Bar Eventours
cbeventours@gmail.com
509-289-7418

Please contact Crescent Bar Eventours about its privacy

practices.

https:/mail.google .com/mail/u/0/?ik=d0122344e28view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-{%3A1752665114103116683%7Cmsg-f%3A1752665114103...  2/2
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12119/22, 1:15 PM

Attachment |

Washington State Department of Revenue

< Business Lookup

License Information: New search

Entity name:

CRESCENT BAR EVENTOURS, LLC

Business CRESCENT BAR EVENTOURS, LLC

name:

Entity type: Limited Liability Company

UBI #: 604-406-225

Business ID: 001

Location ID: 0001

Location: Active

Location address: 8818 CRESCENT BAR RD NW
UNIT 180

Mailing address:

QUINCY WA 98848-8994

23706 48TH AVEW
MOUNTLAKE TERRACE WA 98043-5706

Excise tax and reseller permit status: Click here

Secretary of State status: Click here

G overni ng Peo p I e May include governing people not registered with Secretary of State

Governing people

Title

https://secure.dor.wa.govigteunauth/_/#3

DECLARATION OF JASON HOXIT - 22

Back to results
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1211922, 115 PM

Governing people

MCRAE, MARIA

Registered Trade Names

Registered trade names Status

CB EVENTOURS, LLC Active

Washington State Department of Revenue

Title

First issued

Mar-12-2019

The Business Lookup information is updated
nightly. Search date and time: 12/19/2022 1:15:32
PM

Contact us

How are we doing?

Take our survey!

Don't see what you expected?
Check if your browser is supported

https://secure dor.wa.gov/gteunauth/_#3

DECLARATION OF JASON HOXIT - 23
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12/19/22, 1:17 PM

< Business Lookup

Tax Information

Washington State Department of Revenue

New search Back to results

Entity name: CRESCENT BAR EVENTOURS, LLC

Entity type: Limited

Excise tax account ID
#:

UBI #:

Opened:

Closed:

Mailing address:

NAICS:

Reseller permit:

Business License

Business name

CRESCENT BAR EVENTO

hitps:/isecure.dor.wa.govigteunauth/_/#4

Liability Company

604-406-225

604-406-225

May 1,2019

23706 48TH AVE W
MOUNTLAKE TERRACE WA 98043-5706

487110 - Scenic and Sightseeing Transportation, Land

None

Locations =

License account ID # Location address

604406225-001-0001 8818 CRESCENT BAR RD NW UNI

The Business Lookup information is updated
nightly. Search date and time: 12/19/2022 1:17:25

DECLARATION OF JASON HOXIT - 24
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1219722, 1:17 PM Washington State Department of Revenue
PM

Contact us

How are we doing?
Take our survey!

Don't see what you expected?
Check if your browser is supported

https://secure dor.wa.gov/gteunauth/_/#4

DECLARATION OF JASON HOXIT - 25
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Attachment J

12119/22,1:25 PM Corporations and Charities System

BUSINESS INFORMATION

Business Name:
CRESCENT BAR EVENTOURS, LL.C

UBI Number:
604 406 225

Business Type:
WA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Business Status:
ACTIVE

Principal Office Street Address:
8818 CRESCENT BAR RD NW UNIT 180, QUINCY, WA, 98848-8994, UNITED STATES

Principal Office Mailing Address:
23706 48TH AVE W, 180, MOUNTLAKE TER, WA, 98043-5706, UNITED STATES

Expiration Date:
02/28/2023

Turisdiction:
UNITED STATES, WASHINGTON
Formation/ Registration Date:

02/28/2019

Period of Duration:
PERPETUAL

Inactive Date:

Nature of Business:
TRANSPORTATION & WAREHOUSING

REGISTERED AGENT INFORMATION

Registered Agent Name:
MARIA MCRAE

Street Address:
8818 CRESCENT BAR RD NW UNIT 180, QUINCY, WA, 98848-8994, UNITED STATES

Mailing Address:
23706 48STHAVE W, MOUNTLAKE TER, WA, 98043-5706, UNITED STATES

GOVERNORS

Title Governors Type Entity Name First Name Last Name
GOVERNOR INDIVIDUAL MARTA MCRAE

https://icefs.sos.wa.govi#/BusinessSearch/Businessinformation
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Attachment K

Crescent Bar
'S 509-280-7418 _f
HOME GORGE SHUTTLES EVENT SHUTTLES VINEYARD SHUTTLES PRIVATE PARTIES CONTACT US
[ TRR DR L o B i 4o . S ond SR VRGOS S R e TREEE RN

Crescent Bar Eventours - Take a Wine Tour or Our Gorge Concert Shuttle

Whether it's a concert at the Gorge Amphitheater. a vineyard shuttle to
local wineries, or just a group celebration, you can have fun getting
there - and back!

No hassles with concert traffic or parking, or worry about driving back
after you've been wine tasting. We'll get you wherever you want to go,
while you have fun in our party-on-wheels limousine bus.

Just some of the events we can take you on:

« The Gorge at George shuttles

» Vineyard shuttles to local wineries

. "'-* and i y ¢ i

« High school dances and proms

« Casino trips or shopping expeditions

‘Reservations or shuttle information, call 509-289-7418
or email us.

© 2022 - Crescent Sar Eventours
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Attachment L

Crescent Bar
g 509-289-7418
HOME GORGE SHUTTLES EVENT SHUTTLES VINEYARD SHUTTLES PRIVATE PARTIES CONTACT US
F.‘ R VR ase O R e R S U RN

Book Our Fun Party Bus or Jolly Trolley Shuttle
Gorge Amphitheater Concerts

If you're heading to the Gorge Amphitheater, leave the driving to us! We have
both a lime bus, outfitted with music. lights and video to make your round trip
almost as much fun as the concert!

We also offer a little red trolley that makes the trip fun, too. Please note that
listed pick-up times are subject to change

Don’t wait! Some of our shuttles are sold out! Get your seats reserved for
the remaining concerts now!

2023 Gorge Concert Lineup
Click for Concert Lineup

Getting There is Half the Fun!

Our Limo Bus

« Our limo bus has a 5,000-watt sound system with a 42" television, comfortable seating for up to 14 passengers, a lighted ceiling and floor. and a laser light showl It's a party
¢ on wheels! Cost: $75 round trip*

Crescent Bar Pick-up Spots
Our Jolly Trolley ,
« Seating for up to 34 passengers. Pick up at the four spots listed above, then drop you off at the Gorge entrance. After the concert, we'll pick Tower Pizza Parking Lot
you up just outside the gate and drive you back to Crescent Bar. Siwaira Chbhoces
Cost: $70 round trip* Friends Riviera Café
*Price is per person, per day.

- Crescent Bar Eventours
Please note: At least one person on the vehicle needs a Banquet Permit in order for passengers to drink alcohol while enroute. No alcoholic beverages can be consumed on the shutties without obtaining a permit per RCW
#81.70.30 Apply online | Email form to us

R: tions or shuttle inf ion, email us (preferred) or call 509-289-7418

DECLARATION OF JASON HOXIT - 28



Attachment M

Crescent Bar

venlouwrs pe ol

HOME GORGE SHUTTLES EVENT SHUTTLES VINEYARD SHUTTLES PRIVATE PARTIES CONTACT US
LW R Vitaa o B VARG LS
Book Our leo Bus Shuttle to Area Events! [

Our fantastic limo bus, outfitted with music, lights and video will make your round trip a blast! Get a group
i together and party all the way there and back and leave the driving to us.

|

|

|

iPhase note that listed pick-up times are subject to change.
Onoberfest $85 + tax/fees (per person) (October 1st is SOLD OUT)
Ly 1 | Our Limo Bus Shuttle: Getting There is Half the Fun!

: 'Owlknob\uhasa5000wnﬂwundsyshmwm1a42‘mhwamn comfortable seating for up to 14
‘passengers, a lighted ceiling and floor. and a laser light show! It's a party on wheels!

Please note: At least one person on the vehicle needs a Banquet Permit in order for passengers to drink
alooholwhlle enroute. Apply online | Email form to us

Reservations or shuttie information, call 509-2”-1418 or email us.

® 2010 - Crescent Bar Eventours
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Attachment N

Crescent Bar
S 509-289-7418
HOME GORGE SHUTTLES EVENT SHUTTLES VINEYARD SHUTTLES PRIVATE PARTIES CONTACT US
F_‘m R VR S0 R TR S S

Enjoy a Day of Wine Tasting on Our Limo Bus or Jolly Trolley!
Eastern Washington has the ideal climate for growing wine grapes, and there are no shortage of fine wineries that dot the area. Spend a few
hours - or an entire day - hopping from one local winery to another aboard our luxurious limo bus or Jolly Trolley!

You Pick the Tour, We'll Do the Rest

Get your group together for the limo bus (up to 15 people) or Jolly Trolley (up to 34 people). and decide what wineries you would like to visit, and
how long you want the tour to last (minimum 3 hours). We'll pick you up in Crescent Bar at the spot you'd like, and then just relax and have fun
as we chauffer you from winery to winery, then back to Crescent Bar when it's over. (FYI: Our drivers do take tips!)

And this is no ordinary shuttle. either. Our limo bus has a 5.000-watt sound system with a 42" television. comfortable seating for up to 15
passengers, a lighted ceiling and floor, and a laser light show! It's a party on wheels!

» Limo Bus rental: Minimum 4 hours. Please contact Maria at 509-289.7418 for pricing.
« Jolly Trolley rental: Minimum of 4 hours. Please contact Maria at 509-289-7418 for pricing.

Please note. At least one person on the vehicle needs a Banquet Permit in order for passengers to drink alcohol while enroute. Apply online |
Email filled-out form to us

R d inf ion, call 509-289-7418 or email us.

2018 - Crescent Bar Eventours
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Attachment O

Crescent Bar
S 500-289-7418
HOME . GORGE SHUTTLES EVENT SHUTTLES VINEYARD SHUTTLES PRIVATE PARTIES CONTACT US
F_m I S RN CRRE RN

\ - : Have a Private Party on Our Limo Bus or Jolly Trolley!

Cel g an anni y. birthday or a big p ion? Want to take a group to a hockey game in Wenatchee or a comedy club in
Ellensbum‘\M\atbdlefwaywhavefunthanInAImobuswlthMcpunungandbrewsorbwbwnawhgmurmmouslkmwslsm
' the ticket for touring around the area and stopping wherever you want.

YPII Pick the Trip, We'll Do the Rest

group together for the limo bus (up to 15 people) or Jolly Trolley (up to 34 people), and decide where you want to go, and how
~dong you want the ride (minimum 3 hours). We'll pick you up in Crescent Bar, then you can have fun as our professional drivers take you
Minstyle When it's time to head back, we'll drive you back to Crescent Bar

2 elimbbus is no ordinary shuttle, either It has a 5,000-watt sound system with a 42 television, comfortable seating, a lighted ceiling
iloorandalﬁerliwslwlhsapanyonmeels!

Pl noteAllaawonep'sononMveh:deneedsaBunuqumﬂmprderlorpassengetsmdnnkdwhoIWeenmule Apply
online | Email filled out form to us

LimoRonul Cost: Minimum 4 hours. MMMWSOSMJ“SWpﬂcmg.
~ Jolly Trolley: Minimum 4 hours. Please contact Maria at 509-289-7418 for pricing.
Have a celebration or wedding and need a special venue? Vista Del Rio in Crescent Bar
Need a place to stay while in Crescent Bar? Select Rentals
" RentaPontoon Boat or Jetski Columbia Jetskis

15

2019 - Crescent Bar Eyentours
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Attachment P

509-289-7418

VINEYARD SHUTTLES PRIVATE PARTIES CONTACT US

Contact Crescent Bar Eventours

Located in Crescent Bar, Washington. Eventours has concert shuttles to the Gorge Amphitheater, vineyard shuttles throughout the Central
wwmb}.-ﬁMpﬂnym.

“ : vit‘s[a‘aunoon. comedy show. vineyard shuttle, anniversary, birthday or just a celebration with friends, we can take you there in style!
: I'{ Information ‘

| Forreservations or shuttle information, call 509-269-7418

;&;y‘;iqu‘oqmuubyuﬂ%aquuaﬁyuyoumyhave,
v o«‘&rﬂndw;:-s,clum )|
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12/27/22, 4:37 PM

@ USDOT Number

Attachment Q

SAFER Web - Company Snapshot CRESCENT BAR EVENTOURS LLC

O MCeMX Number O Name

Enter Value: 3255008

ID/Operations | Inspections/Crashes In US | Inspections/Crashes In Canada |

Carriers: If you would like to update the following IDiOperations information, please complete and submit form MCS-150 which can be obtained online or from your State

Company Snapshot

CRESCENT BAR EVENTOURS LLC
USDOT Number: 3255008

Safety Rating

Other Information for this Carrier

FMCSA office. If you would like to challenge the accuracy of your company's safety data, you can do so using FMCSA's Datals system

Carrier and other users: FMCSA provides the Company Safety Profile {CSP) to motor carriers and the general public interested in obtaining greater detail on a particular

¥ SMS Results
W Licensing & Insurance

motor carrier's safety performance then what is captured in the Cornpany Snapshot. To obtain a CSP please visit the CSP order pade or call (800)832-5660 or (703)280-

4001 {Fee Required)

For help on the explanation of individual data fields, click on any field name or for help of a general nature go to SAFER General Help.

The information below reflects the content of the FMCSA management information systems as of 12/26/2022, Carrier Registration Information Outdated. Carrier VMT Outdated.

Entity Type:
Operating Status:

Legal Name:
DEA Name:

Physical Address:

Phone:

Mailing A ddress:

USDOT Number:
MC/MX/FF Number(s).
Power Units:

MCS-150 Form Date:

Operation Classification:

CARRIER
ACTIVE Outof Service Date: None
CRESCENT BAR EVENTOURS LLC
8818 CRESCENT BAR RD NW UNIT 180
QUINCY, WA 98848
(150) 828-7418
8818 CRESCENT BAR RD NW UNIT 1
QUINCY, WA 58848
3255908 State Carrier ID Number:
DUNS Number: = 11-751-0393
2 Drivers: 2
08/03/2020 MCS-150 Mileage (Year): 5,000 (2019}

Auth. For Hire Priv. Pass.(Non- State Gov't
Exempt For Hire business) Local Gov't
X Private(Property) Migrant Indian Mation
Priv. Pass .8, Mail
(Business) Fed. Gov't
Carrier Operation:
Interstate Intrastate Only x Intrastate Only
{HM) {Non-HM
Carge Carried:
General Freight Liquids/Gases Chermicals
Household Goods Intermodal Cont Commodities Dry Bulk
Metal: sheets, coils, rolls X Passengers Refrigerated Food
Motor Vehicles Qilfield Equipment Beverages
Drive/Tow anway Livestock Paper Products
Logs, Poles, Beams, Grain, Feed, Hay Utilities
Lurnber CoalfCoke Agricultural/Fam
Building Materials Meat Supplies
Mobile Homes GarbageRefuse Construction
Machinery, Large US Mail Water Well

Objects
Fresh Produce

|D/Operations | Inspections/Crashes In US | Inspections/Crashes In Canada | Safety_Rating

US Inspection results for 24 months prior to: 12/26/2022

Total Inspections: 0
Total IEP Inspections: 0
Note: Total inspections may be less than the sum of vehicle, driver, and hazmat inspections. Go to Inspections Help for further information

M_SPECHOHS!
|I’|SPECti0I’| TVPE Vehicle Driver Hazmat IEP
Inspections 0 0 0 0
Out of Service 0 0 0 0
Out of Setvice % 0% 0% 0% 0%
Nati Average % 21.91% 8.47% 4.48% N/A

as of DATE 11/25/2022*

*Q0%S rates calculated based on the most recent 24 months of inspection data per the latest monthly SAFER Snapshot.

https://safer.fmcsa.dot.gov/query.asp
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12/27/22, 4:37 PM SAFER Web - Company Snapshot CRESCENT BAR EVENTOURS LLC

Crashes reported to FMCSA by states for 24 months prior to: 12/26/2022

Note: Crashes listed represent a motor carmerd€™s involvemnent in reportable crashes, without any determination as to responsibility.

Crashes:
Type Fatal Injury Tow Total
Crashes o o 0 o

ID/Operations | Inspections/Crashes In US | Inspections/Crashes In Canada | Safety Rating

Canadian Inspection results for 24 menths prior to: 12126/2022

Total inspactions: 0
Note: Total nspections may ba less than the sum of vahicle and driver inspections. Go to [nspections Help for further information

Inspecdons;
Inspection Type Vehicle Driver
Inspections o ]
Out of Service L] 0
QutofService % 0% 0%

Crashes results for 24 months prior to: 12/26/2022

Mote: Crashes listed represent a motar carriera€™s involvement in repartable crashes, without any determination as to responsibility

Crashes;
Type Fatal Injury Tow Total
Crashes 0 0 0 [

|D/Operations | Inspections/Crashes In US | Inspections/Crashes In Canada | Safety Rating
The Faedaral safely raling does nol necessarily refleci the safely of the carrier when aperaling in infrastale commerce
Larrer Safefy Rating;
The rating below is current as of: 12/26/2022

Review Information:

Rating Date: None Review Date: Nong

Rating: None Type: None

SAFER Home |Fe

ck | Privacy Policy |US: Freedom of Information Act (FOI&] | Accessibility | O1G Hotline

ral Motor Carrier Administration
25660« TTY

1200 MNew J

sey Avenue 00-277-5339 « Field Office Co

https://safer.fmcsa.dot.gov/query.asp
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Crescent Bar Eventours

608 followers «+ 39 following

About Mentions Reviews Services Followers More v
About Category
Contact and basic info B Locsl business

Page transparency

Contact info

8818 Crescent Bar Rd NW, Quincy, WA, United States, 98848
Address

‘. (309) 289-74128

Maibiie

m cbeventours@gmail.com
Emad

Websites and social links

CO httpy//weww.cbeventours.com/
Websee

cosventours

Instagram

Basic info

* Rating - 5.0 {5 Reviews)

° Always open

Howrs

Curbside pickup

Services

DECLARATION OF JASON HOXIT - 35

Attachment R




Reviews
Rating - 5.0 (5 Reviews)

W\ Jill Gunderson u recommends Crescent Bar Ewentours. Lori Bakke Thorsrud ﬂ recommends Crescent Bar Eventours.
ETaN . ] T ]
Great trip! We love these guys! Great way to get to the concert without worrying about driving and parking. Fun for
wine tours!
O 1 0 comments o 3 0 commants
See All
Services
Contact business to request an appointment.
s - es
Jolly Trolley to the Gorge Amphitheatre Lime bus to the Gorge Amphitheatre
570 +tax/fees per person - Duration varias §75 +tax/feas per n - Duration varies

Crescent Bar Eventours
S600-55,000 =tax

fees - Duration varies
hutties, pe

rd more!
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Attachment S

cbeventours (D o= =

17 posts 353 followers 89 following

Crescent Bar Eventours, LLC

Local business

Shuttle service to the Gorge, wine tours and more!
www.cbeventours.com

B posTs 8) TAGGED
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Attachment T

SharePoint Newsfeed
> Companies Cases
‘ History ‘ Contacts ’ Industries ‘ Cases ‘
‘ Cancel Permits & Insurance

View Version History

Title*

DBA Names

Company Legacy 1D
Unified Business Identifier
Regulatory Status
Contact Name

Contact Title

Contact Phone
Contact E-Mail Address
Contact Fax

Address Change Date
Physical Address Street
Physical Address City
Physical Address State
Physical Address Zip
Mailing Address Street
Mailing Address City
Mailing Address State
Mailing Address Zip
Website

Comments

Company ID

Version: 6.0

Created at 3/12/2019 11:40 AM by
Last modified at 1/28/2020 10:54 AM by

Crescent Bar Eventours, LLC

604-406-225
Inactive
Maria McRae
Owner
509-289-7418

cbeventours@gmail.com

8818 Crescent Bar Rd NW
Quincy

WA

98848-8994

23706 48th Ave West
Mountlake Terrace

WA

98043

20,121

Stillwell, Suzanne (UTC)
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OneDrive
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& ?

Search Company Name

v 0|

Companies API Application Pool (UTC)

‘ Cancel



dl

Attachment U

VRSHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT DF

LICENSING

Retumn to dolwa.gov
Manage other DOL Services

L e o6

< Search for a driver or vehicle

Vehicle Information Title Information

z:t Tran Dt Cou

11-May-2022 27

THYLMHGL3GHAT3557 24130 Class & - 33,001 pounds

1722680804 23-Aug-2017

18000.0000

Registered CRESCEMT BAR CHARTERS LLC

8218 CIESCENT BAR RD MW UNIT 180 QUINCY WA 022848-£a04 5818 CRESCENT BAR RD NW UNIT 180 QUINCY WA 98848-8994 Location Ccde:

1300

Registration

Type Transaction From Expiration Canceled Registration Plate/Decal Type Plate/Decal Number Tab Type Tab Number
Gross \Weig Transfer 11-Jul-2017 11-Jul-2018 12-Juk2018 RGATI1E445

On-Road  Transfer  03-Aug-2017 11-Jul-2018 12-Juk2015 RGAT2E3677 Standard Truck  C83412K R13 U538859
Gross \Weig Renewal 11-Jul-2018 11-Jul-2019 12-Juk2019 RG33753930

On-Road  Renewal 12-5ep-2018 11-Jul-2019 12-Juk2019 RG33E13322 Standard Truck  C83412K R19 316317
(Gross \Weig Renewal 1-Jul-2019 11-Jul-2020 12-Juk2020 RG41439931

On-Road  Renewa 31-Jul-2018 11-Jul-2020 12-Juk2020 RGA1436315 Standard Truck  CB3412K R20 M362351
On-Road  Renewa 28-Jul-2021 29-Jul-2022 30-Juk2022 863715 Standard Truck  CB3412K R2z K420449
Gross \Weig Renewal 28-Jul-2021 30-Juk2022 363716

Brands

Brand Jurisdiction Deetail Erander Type Brand Date Loss Date
Sarmar Fuarnt WWachinmton Vishirla frrmerhs renictarad tn an avemnt arman Sate M_lin_ 317

DECLARATION OF JASON HOXIT - 40



i L TP PRI T 1) LU L L U LR L U U oaun s

Former Exempt Washington Vehicle formerly registered to an exempt organ State 01-Jun-2017
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< Search for a driver or vehicle

Vehicle Information Title Information

10-Aug-2022

1FD4E45518DA02520 0300 Class 4 - 14,001 - 16,000

FORD 1

ECONOLINE Passenger Vehicle 1508904717 30-Mar-2015

Cutaway 2013 6900.0000

186,632 0

Registered Owner

Registered : CRESEMT BAR CHARTERS LLC

9119 SEAHAWK LN NW QUINCY WA 98848-9115  Location Code: 1300 9119 SEAHAWK LN N'W QUINCY Wi 98848-0115 Location Code: 1300
Registration

Type Transaction From Expiration Cancelled Registration Plate/Decal Type Plate/Decal Number Tab Type Tab Number
On-Road Converted 08-Mar-2018 30-Mar-2017 24-Mar-2017 I53610867 Standard Passenc AUY4305 R17

On-Road  Renewal  24-Mar-2017 30-Mar-2018 31-Mar-2018 RG23214713 Standand Passent AUY4808 R13

On-Road  Renewal 08-Apr-2018 30-Mar-2019 31-Mar-2019 RG48309305 Standard Passenc AUY4808 R18 Z2T7124
On-Road  Renewal Z6-Apr-2019 30-Mar-2020 31-Mar-2020 RG52368156 Standard Passeng AUY4805 R20 M325150
On-Road  Renewal  08-Jul-2021 09-Jul-2022 146811 Standard Passenc AUY4808 R22 ¥393720
On-Road Renewal 10-Aug-2022 12465809 Standand Passenc AUY4208 R23
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